MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Fiddlers Green Lift Station MC V5| AT]1S SF
SUBJECT and Force Main Replacement DATE POSTED DS+~ § h 15 S
cc_ N/A
PURCHASING : DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE C'¢2 Valcich, Ext 3055 SHALL BE AWARDED

CONSEQUENCES IF

DEPARTMENT Public Works Department DEFERRED
AUTHORIZED BY Mg'ssa Wendel

SOLICITATION |FB #15-1244-0V DATE May, L;—-;_'a? 7 2015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #15-1244-0OV, Fiddlers Green Lift Station and Force Main
Replacement, 1312 91%t Ct., N.W., Bradenton, FL (Project No.: 402-5133080) to the lowest, responsive,
responsible bidder, Andrew Sitework, 2511 Palm Avenue, Fort Myers, FL for a total base bid of $243,886.50,
Bid B) for a completion time of 210 calendar days.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law({s), administrative ruling(s}), Manatee County Comp Pian/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

il

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work consists of the complete removal of the existing wet well, valve vault, and the abandonment of the
existing force main of the existing lift station located at 1312 91%t Ct N.W., Bradenton, FL. Contractor shall
also fummish and install a complete wet well and above-ground valve assembly, relocate the existing control
panel, install a new concrete driveway and install a new 4” force main via horizontal directional drill that will
connect to an existing 6” force main in the 17t Avenue N.W. right-of-way. Contractor shalt furnish all shop
drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to
complete all work required by the specifications and contract drawings. Successful Contractor will be required
to obtain a Confined Space Entry permit for this project.

Appropriate Bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was a advertised on mymanatee.org,
DemandStar and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

Background discussion continued on Page 2.

Funds verified,

Acct No.
4025133080-
X 534000-
o DGPRIUTent. 5133080-004
ATTACHMENTS Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE Funding T
(List in order of attached) « Bid Tabulation (Acct Number & Name) o )
Utility Rates
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING

COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact
COST $243,886.50 Statement)




' INTENT TO AWARD (continued) Page 2

IFB #15-1224-0V, Fiddlers Green Lift Station and Force Main Replacement, 1312 915t St Ct., N.W.
Bradenton, FL.

Bid Offers Bid “A” Bid “B”
Collier County
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. $273,811.29 $273,811.29

Lee County $243,886.50 $243,886.60
Andrew Sitework, LLC
Fort Myers, FL

Manatee County
Woodruff & Sons, Inc. $650,062.80 $578,277.85

On May 27, 2015, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award
to Andrew Sitework, Fort Myers, FL the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder for a total base bid of
$243.886.50 with a completion time of 210 Calendar Days (Bid “B”).

S:\PERSONNEL FOLDERS\OIga Valcich\PublicWorks.Proj.Mgmt\IFB.FY.2015.ALL\IFB#15-1244-
OV.FIDDLERS.GREEN.LS.ANDFRCE.MAIN 3.18.2015\Intent to Award MasterIFB .docx



MEMORANDUM

‘.;‘jf. 4
To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official = ,‘Manatec
J‘t"-»ﬁm
From:  Jeff Streitmatter lil, P.E., Project Management Division Manag - ;.:x)’g ounty
S !
Date:  May 27, 2015 Coagpessr

Subject: Fiddler's Green Lift Station and Force Main Replacement
Andrew Sitework LLC
Recommendation for Award — IFB#15-1244-0V

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is
attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid “B", with a construction time of
210 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Andrew Sitework LLC
in the amount of $243,886.50 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package.
Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the
contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached
documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.
JS/sr

ee; Mike Gore, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Sherri Robinson, Projact Managerb@
Nick Wagner, LIft Stations Superintendent
Bill EiImore, Utilities Superintendent
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist il, w/attachments
Project File: 402-5133080

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26w Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District | District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7



IFB #15-1244-0V

FIDDLER'S GREEN LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

{1312 91st Street Court ﬂonllwastl
M R R D e
BID "A" M,:::wpgm 584 | bann : : P.0. Box 1‘:;;::7"&
; 3 Fart FL 33016 Naples, FL 34114-5406 Bradenton, FL. 242820127
150 CALENDAR DAYS &, e e il T
EINBTALLFORCEMAIH(BH Kems 1 - 14) A ' — & o
";‘m 3 T T;n‘l't Extonded | Unit "~ Extandsd Unit ‘Extended
:Na. | Lina ltem ‘UM Gty Price Price Price Pricp Price [ s,
1 fcurb wF | 30 s 34.00 | $ 1,020.00 | § 66.55 | $ 1,9%.50 | § 75485 2,284.70
2 |Asphait Pavement Rustorstion {Base & 4 1/2" §-Il) sy [ 1 |s 133.00 | s 1,995.00 | § 17115 § 2567.25) % 571948 8,579.10
3 IAlphalt Pavement Restoration (Mill & Resurface) SY || 238 1§ §7.00|% 15,746.00 | $ 2435 % 572225 S 85.60 | § 20,163.00
4 {Sidewalk, Concrete {4” Min Thick} sy || 47 f$ 60.00 | § 1,020.00 | § 20.25 | § 1,607.25] s 137.57 | § 2,338,890
5 [Drivewaay, Concreta [6" Min Thick) Lift Station sY || 20 fi$ 60.00 | § 1,200.00 | § 138.50 | § 273000 § 105.66 | $ 2,113.20
6 [Sod sy | 4z s 24008 1,008.00 | § 11.15]$ 488.30 $ 28.25|$ 1,188.60
7 ndon Existing 3" Force Maln, Graut Fill - Addendum #1 cy || 1z |$ 250.00 | 5 3,000.00 | § 78540 | § 9424801 $ 107170 $ 12,860.40
5 Existing Valve EAl 2 |$ 255.00 | § 510,00 ) § 325.00 | § 650.00 ) § 7410 (s 748,20
8 |4~ PVD C-800 (DR-18}, Dirsct Bury - Addendum #1 Ltk | 12 [s 13200 | § 2,184.00 || § 111.00 | § 1,33200 | § 67.08|$ 804.96
10 |4~ HOPE, DR-19, HDD LE | 150005 22.00 [$ 24,200.00 [ § 4858 |§ 51,238.00 § § 107.90 [$  118,789.00
11 [Fittings, DI e | 255 | 1,00 $ 255.00 | 5 X3 226950 | $ 14.79 | § 3,771.45
12 [4” MJ to HDPE Pipo Adapters EA| 4 |s 633.00 | $ 2,532.00( 5 671.50 [ § 2,686.00|$ 1,817.08 | § 7,260.32
13 [4° Gate Valve, MJ - Addendum #2 (Revise Qty from 1 to 2) eal] 2 |s 966.00 | § 1,932.00 ) $ 1,385.00 | § 2,770.00 | 1,515.13 | § 3,030.26
14 |8 x 4" Cut In Ten - Addendum #2 (Revise Qty from 2 1o 1) ea|l 1 s 4,240.00 | § 4,24000 5 2,290.00 | § 2,290.00 | 22,204.80 | § 22,294.80
Jsubtotal Construction Cost - Fumnish & Install Force Main e |5 so841.00] |8 8783185 § 206,212.38
JFURNISH & INSTALL LIFT STATION (Bid ltems 15 - 17) s = S -
15 JGxisting Lift Station - Complste Abandonment & Removal is] 1 |s 12,7300 $ 33,713.00§ § 7.31280 | $ 7012500 $  37,138.21 (% 37,138.21
15 [Mew 6" Dia. Wetwell & Above Ground Valve Assembly s | 1 s 82,365.00 | § 8338500 $  88,970.00|$ 8897000 $ 20845700 [$  208,457.90
17 |By-Pass Pumping s 1 |s a,27m.00 [ § 8,270000 §  13,000.00 | § 13000001 $§  &9,856.72 | § 59,686.72
mﬁubmtal Construction Cost - Furnish & Install Lift Station BRI $  125,2368.00 5 103,282.50 §  305,252.83
abilization LS 1 S 19411.00 | 18 24,765.00 $ 38,050.76
20 |Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup s o+ | $ 11,890.00 = $ 24,440.00 $ 39,740.20
2 Drawings s || 1 —a0 4,106.00 18 2,600.00 5 1,710.01
._:E;:’:: BASE BID - Based on  Complstion Time of 130 Calendar , : $  221,715.00 $ 24891935 $  590,986.18
22 [Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval) % 10 $ 22,41.50 $ 24,851,594 $ £9,096.62
[ITOTAL AWARD OFFER FOR BID with Contract Contingency - Bid
‘'A” based on » Completion time of 150 Calendar Days - Addendum $ 243,086.50 § 21381128 $ 650,062.80
' 'Addmm#i.#z.u-ndu Z = = Yes Yes Yes
hmhmhmuomm & Licansa T Yes - CUC1224884 Yes - CBCA57231/CUC057398 Yes-CGC020840/CUC032662
[Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification Yes Yes Yes
[Florida Trench Safety Act e Yes Yos Yes
B Band = Yos Yes Yes
Page 1 812012015




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #15-1244-OV

FIDDLER'S GREEN LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID IIAII
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management) Ricardo Colon, P.E., Project Engineer Il Date

REVIEWED BY: 7 K / )
(Project Engineer) She4 Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer " Date

- -

REVIEWED BY: éhmm &/aVi5

(Project Manager) Sherri Robinson, Project Manager Date
APPROVED BY: 60 Q_M o /15
(Purchasing) Olga VWlcich, Contract Specialist Z Datd

Page 2 §/20/2015




1IFB #15-1244-0V
FIDDLER'S GREEN LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT
(1312 91st Street Court Northwest)

m.mmﬂ—
BID "B" 2511 Palm Averwio 3894 Mannix Drive, Suite 218 P.0. Box 10127
Fort , FL. 33918 ples, FL 34114-5408 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127
210 CALENDAR DAYS Sppepitids | N atiac oy (Manatée County
RNIEH & INSTALL FORCE MAIN (Bid ltams 1 - 14) L :
No. | Line ltem um | oy | Piiia _Pries. Price Frigy Prics
1 feurb Ffl w s 34008 1,020.00 | $ 86.55 3 1,896.50 | § §7.18|$ 2,014.80
2 JAsphalt Pavament Restoration (Base & 1 1/2* 51 sy | 15 |3 13300 § 1,985.00 s 17116 | $ 2,567.25 5 534.50 | § 8,019.00
3 JAsphalt Pavement Restoration (Mill & Resurface) sy | 235 |s 67.00 | & 15,74500 I 5 24355 5722250 8580 | $ 20,163.00
4 [Skiewalk, Concrete [4" Min Thick) sty | 17 |s 60.00$ 1,020.00 | 5 99.25(§ 1,687.25 | § 12403 | $ 2,108.51
5 [Drivewaay, Concrete (6" Min Thick) Lift Station sy | 20 |s 8000 $ 4,200.00 | s 13850 | § 2,730.00 | § 97.95 | § 1,959.00
& [Sod sy | 2 |5 24.00|§ 4,000.00 | 5 11.45]$ 458.30 S 2522(§ 1,059.24
7_|Abandon Existing 3" Farce Main, Grout Fill - Addendum #1 ey | 2 |s 250,00 | § 3,000.00 | § 785.40 | $ 942480 IS 84294 | § 11,315.28
& [Remove Existing Valve Al 2z |s 255.00 | § 510.00 | $ 32500 |$ 650.00 | § 306.28 | § 612.56
9 [4" PVD C-800 (DR-18), Diract Bury - Addendum #1 e[ oz s 182.00 | § 2,184.00 | § 111,00 | $ 1,332.00 § 5578 | § €69.38
10 4" HDPE, DR-11, HDD LE [ 1100 ]s 22008 24,200.00 | § 46.58 |$ 51,238.00 | 5 9188[$  100,848.00
11 V] e || 255 s 1.00]s 2565.00 [ § 8.90 |§ 2,268.50 13.82[$ 3,624.10
12 $4" MJ to HDPE Pips Adaplars Eal] o |s 632.00 | $ 253200 | § 671.50 | § 2,686.00($ 1,53261 | § 6,130.44
13 |4 Gats Vaive, M - Addendum #2 (Revise Qty from 1 to 2} Al 2 |s 866.00 | $ 1,932.004'$ 1,385.00 | § 2,770.00 | § 140288 | $ 2,005.98
14 6" x 4" Cut In Tee - Addendum #2 (Revise Qty from 2 to 1) Al 1 Is 4,240.00 | $ 4,240.00 § § 2,200.00 | $ 2,20000 [ $ 19,743.91] § 19,743.91
Eubtotal Construction Cost - Furnish & Install Force Main == $ 6084100 § 8783185 $ 180,973.18
H & INSTALL'LIFT STATION (Bid iterms 15 -17) s ¥ )
15 [Existing Lift Station - Complate Abandonment & Removal LS 3 3371300 [ § a3,713.00f § 7,31250 | § 7312500 § 3253286 (S 32,632.86
16 [Now 6" Dla. Watwell & Above Ground Valve Assembly Ls $ #3,385.00 | § 83385000 $  88,870.00§ 8897000 § 184,560.80 |$  184,565.80
y-Pass Pumping LS 1 $ 827000 | $ B,270.00 $ 13,000.00 | § 43,000.00§ $ 56524746 | § 55,147.46
. [Bubtotal Construction Cost - Furnish & Install Lift Station 13 12s38800) $ 108,282.50 $ 27245012
19 fMobliization 1K s 1841100 5 24,765.00 $ 33,585.48
20 [Miscellansous Work and Cleanup 1K {3 11,9%0.00 | $ 24,440.00 $ 38,078.35
24 [Record Drawinga s | 1 g ] § 4,105.00 |5 2,600.00 $ 1,716.00
—ﬁ. BASE BID - Based on a Completion Time of 210 Calendar] s 22171800 5 4991935 PR ——
22 Kontract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval) % w0 $ 22,171.50 $ 24,891.94 $ 52,570.71
TAL AWARD OFFER FOR BID with Contract Contingency - 8
B" based on a Complation time of 210 Calendar Days - Addendu $ 243,888.50 $§ 2738129 $ 578,277.85
2 - =
Itnnw ledged Addendum #1, #2, #3 and #4 AR T , Yos Yes Yes
% Questionnaire & Licenss LT Yes - CUC1224664 Yes - CBCAS57231/CUC057338 Yas-CGCO26840/CUCO32662
ﬁhnnmﬁhgammmmcmmm P Yes Yes Yes
Eloﬂdlmm:hslhlyl«nt DR Yes Yes Yes
Eﬂond- i - : Yes Yes Yas

Page 1 /2012015




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #15-1244-0V

FIDDLER'S GREEN LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID IIBII
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management) Ricardo Colon, P.E., Project Engineer ll Date

REVIEWED BY: ‘#C‘ A
(Project Engineer) Shéa Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer D

REVIEWED BY: Q&Lm&bmmn 53AVIS

(Project Manager) Sherri Robinson, Project Manager Date

- 3
APPROVED BY: ‘zjé" ?/ W /70//.5’
(Purchasing) Olga Valéich, Contract Specialist "~ Date

Page 2 512072015




